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Rev. Req.
Electric Diff. Between Deferred Adjusted Return on

Total Electric Plant Non-Interest Reserve for Net Utility Book Tax Tax Depreciation Book & Tax Income Net Utility Rate Base
Balance at Month End in Service Bearing CWIP Depreciation Plant in Service Depreciation Depreciation Reserve Dep Reserve Tax Plant Plus Dep.

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (j) (k)
1 Dec-2020 (1/2 month) -$                        -$                  -$                  -$                    -$               -$              -$                     -$                 -$                 -$                    -$              
2 Jan-2021 -$                        -$                  -$                  -$                    -$               -$              -$                     -$                 -$                 -$                    -$              
3 Feb-2021 53,127.74$             352.09$            (46.34)$             53,433.49$         46.34$           166.02$        (166.02)$              (119.69)$          (31.28)$            53,402.21$         401.91$        
4 Mar-2021 59,393.70$             297.30$            (144.18)$           59,546.82$         97.84$           185.61$        (351.63)$              (207.45)$          (54.22)$            59,492.61$         493.96$        
5 Apr-2021 83,461.28$             15,343.09$       (267.16)$           98,537.21$         122.99$         260.82$        (612.45)$              (345.28)$          (92.29)$            98,444.92$         778.47$        
6 May-2021 97,251.04$             1.67$                 (422.26)$           96,830.45$         155.09$         303.91$        (916.36)$              (494.10)$          (132.06)$          96,698.39$         798.94$        
7 Jun-2021 101,266.24$           116.58$            (594.46)$           100,788.36$       172.21$         316.46$        (1,232.81)$           (638.35)$          (170.61)$          100,617.74$       842.15$        
8 Jul-2021 107,284.37$           458.06$            (780.03)$           106,962.40$       185.56$         335.26$        (1,568.08)$           (788.05)$          (210.63)$          106,751.78$       896.35$        
9 Aug-2021 149,503.05$           2,275.69$         (1,009.72)$        150,769.02$       229.69$         467.20$        (2,035.27)$           (1,025.56)$       (274.11)$          150,494.92$       1,231.74$     

10 Sep-2021 185,527.57$           5,607.98$         (1,306.56)$        189,828.99$       296.85$         579.77$        (2,615.05)$           (1,308.48)$       (349.72)$          189,479.26$       1,558.46$     
11 Oct-2021 330,071.75$           3,371.70$         (1,752.56)$        331,690.89$       446.00$         1,031.47$     (3,646.52)$           (1,893.96)$       (506.21)$          331,184.68$       2,651.14$     
12 Nov-2021 371,340.69$           2,162.04$         (2,350.20)$        371,152.53$       597.64$         1,160.44$     (4,806.96)$           (2,456.76)$       (656.63)$          370,495.90$       3,064.52$     
13 Dec-2021 (1/2 month) 212,868.78$           3,295.69$         (1,512.94)$        214,651.52$       675.67$         1,330.43$     (3,068.70)$           (1,555.76)$       (415.82)$          214,235.71$       2,102.12$     
14 Total (Sum of Lines 1 to 13) 1,751,096.21$        33,281.89$       (10,186.40)$      1,774,191.69$    3,025.87$      6,137.39$     (21,019.84)$         (10,833.44)$     (2,893.57)$       1,771,298.12$    14,819.76$   

15 Average Monthly Balance (Line 14 / 12) 145,924.68$           2,773.49$         (848.87)$           147,849.31$       (1,751.65)$           (902.79)$          (241.13)$          147,608.18$       

(l) ADIT Calculation - Average Tax Reserve Balance (1,751.65)$        

(m) Difference Between Book & Tax Accumulated Depreciation Reserve- Avg (902.79)$           

(n) Average Accumulated Deferred Income Tax (241.13)$           

(o) Total Average Rate Base 147,608.18$     

(p) Pre-Tax Return on Rate Base 11,793.89$       

(q) CY21 Revenue Requirement 14,819.76$       

Notes:
( a ) Total Electric Plant in Service by month ( j ) Column ( d ) plus column ( i )
( b ) Total Non-Interest Bearing Construction Work in Progress (CWIP) by month ( k ) Column ( j ) multiplied by pre-tax WACC listed table ( r ) of Attachment 2, divided by 12, plus column ( e )
( c ) Previous month column ( c ) less current month column ( e ) ( l ) Average column ( g )
( d ) Net Utility Plant in Service; sum of ( a ), ( b ), and ( c ) ( m ) Item ( l ) less average column ( c )
( e ) Total Book Depreciation based on depreciation rates by FERC plant account ( n ) Average column ( i )
( f ) Column ( a ) multiplied by MACRS 20 Year 1st Year 3.75% divided by 12 3.75% ( o ) Item ( n ) plus average column ( d )
( g ) Previous month column ( g ) less current month column ( f ) ( p ) Item ( o ) multiplied by pre-tax WACC listed in table ( r ) of Attachment 2 
( h ) Column ( g ) less column ( c ) ( q ) Item ( p ) plus column ( e ) total
( i ) Column ( h ) multiplied by deferred income tax rate listed in item ( q ) of Attachment 2

Calendar Year Ending December 31, 2021
In Accordance with Rule 52 of P.S.C. No. 220 (Electricity Tariff)

Monthly Balances of Electric Net Utility Plant and Depreciation Expense - Electric Vehicle Company-Owned Make-Ready Program
 Calculation of 2022 Electric Vehicle Make-Ready (EVMR) Surcharge
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